Funds established by this Resolution: 

(a) Repurchase, resale and other similar agreements with any person provided (i) 

such agreements are continuously collateralized with Government Obligations, (ii) the market 
value of the collateral is not less than one hundred two percent (102%) of the repurchase price 
(including interest), (iii) the Trustee or a third party acting as agent or custodian of the collateral 
solely for the Trustee has possession of the collateral, (iv) the collateral is free and clear of all 
liens and encumbrances, (v) the Trustee shall be entitled to liquidate the collateral if the